105 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 JUN 1998 09 / 0 91 61 0

1	_	
A'		y)

	10 1000		O) / O) I O I O		
FORM PTO-1595	08-19-1998	R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		l y	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honora	100782714		al document or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	MRD 6-19-98				
David Edward Sherwood and Michael Kevin Porter		Name: Texaco Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger	Street Address: 2000	0 Westchester Avenue		
Other	Change of Name	City: White Plair	City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 10650		
Execution Date: 03/03/97; 03/11/97		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration m	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution date	e of the application is: $03/0$	1/97 . 03/11/97		
A. Patent Application No.(s).		B. Patent No.(s)			
•	Additional numbers atta	nched? TYes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Carter J. White					
Arnold, White & Du	rkee		s_40.00		
P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip 77210		Enclosed Authorized to be c if check insufficient or mac	harged to deposit account 40 F		
			18 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
		8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/TXTP:002/WHC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
	the foregoing information is true and co.	1.7-1	-		
Carter J. Wi	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	larler when	2 19Jun 98		
Name of Person Signing, R	eg. No. 41.374	Signature Total number of pages including	Date g cover sheet, attachments and documents 3		
	Mail documents to be recorded with requ Commissioner of Patents and Trad Washington D.C	ired cover sheet information to: emarks, Box Assignments	Server sincer accomments and accomments 75		
		CERTIFICATE 37 C.F			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Start Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trace Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:			Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
	Date	1, 1998	Signature Signature		

PATENT REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0260 Form G-219C 1-91 TEXS045P

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, David Edward S	herwood	of 101 0	20th Street, Beaur	nont
in the County of	fferson	and State of	Texas 77706.	
We, Michael Kevin P	orter	of 1572	3 Cascading Brook	Way, Cypress
in the County of	Arris	and State of	Texas 77429.	
We,		of		
in the County of		and State of	•	
We,		of		
in the County of		and State of		MINISTERIO INCIDENTA PER MANAGERA MANAGERA MINISTERIO INCIDENTA MANAGERA MANAGERA ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANTO ANT
hereby sell and assign to	TEXACO INC., a corpo	oration of the State of	Delaware, having a	place of business at 2000
Westchester Avenue, Wh	ite Plains, New York 106:	50-0001, U.S.A., its su	ccessors and assigns	, the entire right, title and
interest in and to my in	vention relating to Low	Pressure Process for	the Hydroconversion	on of Heavy
Hydrocarbons	,	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		D# 92,138,
•	f the United States of Am	nerica, and we hereby	assign to TEXACO	INC. the application for
United States patent the	refor executed concurrent	ly herewith, and all U	Inited States patents	s granted therefor and all
divisions, reissues, co	ntinuations and extension	ons thereof, and w	e hereby sell and	d assign to TEXACO
DEVELOPMENT COI	RPORATION, a corporat	tion of the State of D	elaware, having a p	place of business at 2000
Westchester Avenue, Wh	nite Plains, New York 106	50-0001, U.S.A., its su	ccessors and assigns	s, the entire right, title and
interest in and to the sai	d invention in and for all	countries foreign to t	he United States of	America, and we hereby
covenant that we have f	full right so to do, and w	e agree that we will :	sign all lawful pape	ers, execute all divisional,
continuation and reissu	e applications, authoriz	ations, assignments,	and application pa	apers, make all rightful
declarations, affirmation	s, and oaths and generally	do everything possib	le to aid said TEXA	ACO INC., its successors,
assigns and nominees,	and said TEXACO D	EVELOPMENT CO	RPORATION, its	successors, assigns and
nominees, to obtain and	enforce proper protection	for said invention in al	l countries througho	ut the world.
Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):			
	a o 0	51	n (1	Α.
Lavul	Edward	Sherwood		March 3, 1997
First Name David	Middle Name Edward	Last Nam Sherwood		Date
Meleston	Kerry	Pinter		MARCH 11, 187
First Name	Middle Name	Last Nam	e	Date
Michael	Kevin	Porter		
First Name	Middle Name	Last Nam	e	Date
First Name	Middle Name	Last Nam	е	Date

REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0261

State of Texas	- }			
County of Jeffer Son	- ss:			
On this 311 day of	17 150		97,	before me personally appeared
David Edward Sherwood, Jr.	to me known ar	nd known to me to be	the indivi	dual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he exe	cuted the same		*	
[L.S.]	NOTARY PUE State of Tex Comm. Exp. 10-1	as Notary P	ublic	a. Sugarar
[15.5.]	·····			
State of Texas	- } ss:			
County of HARRIS				
On this // TH day of	MARCH	19	97,	before me personally appeared
Michael Kevin Porter	to me known ar	d known to me to be	the individ	dual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and agreement are executed as that he executed as that he executed as the executed	ared the same			
	yed D	\ A	اسم	
	(a) (b) (c) (c)	Notary P	ublic	1 Quelo
[L.S.]	. 1978 (1988) 1978 (1988) 1978 (1988)			
State of	_)			
County of	ss:			
On this day of		19	,	before me personally appeared
	to me known ar	nd known to me to be	the indivi	dual who executed the foregoing
in the second and add add that he could	outed the same			
instrument, and acknowledged that he execution	cuted the same			
[L.S.]		Notary P	ublic	
[L.3.]				
State of	`			
	- Ss:			
County of	./			
On this day of	talennesses i program primisalen seligigipa oppositen militari i manga	19	7	before me personally appeared
	to me known ar	nd known to me to be	the indivi	dual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he exe	cuted the same			
		Notary P	Public	
[L.S.]				

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0262